To facilitate the amortization of these significant costs that Aegis must incur to design 
and construct the Premises, PG&E is proposing to (a) enter into a 10-year lease with 
Aegis, with an option to renew this lease for an additional 5 years, and (b) extend to 
Aegis a rent credit in the amount of Two Hundred and Fifty Thousand Dollars 
($250,000), as PG&E’s contribution towards the costs of the Premises Improvements.  
As provided in section 2(c) of the Agreement, Aegis is entitled to apply any unapplied 
portion of PG&E’s contribution towards monthly installments of Basic Rent, Percentage

[...]

To facilitate the amortization of these significant costs that Aegis must incur to 
design and construct the Premises, PG&E is proposing to (a) enter into a 10-
year lease with Aegis, with an option to renew this lease for an additional 5 
years, and (b) extend to Aegis a rent credit in the amount of Two Hundred and 
Fifty Thousand Dollars ($250,000), as PG&E’s contribution towards the costs of 
the Premises.  As held in section 2(c) of the Agreement, Aegis is entitled to 
apply any unapplied portion of PG&E’s contribution towards monthly 
installments of Basic Rent, Percentage Rent and their share of Expenses and